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Roll Call

Powers, Adams, Ayala, Brannan, Brewer, Farías, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. and 

Sanchez

Present:

Brooks-PowersAbsent:

Res 0820-2025 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE 

COUNCIL OF LAUREN STOSSEL AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW 

YORK CITY BOARD OF CORRECTIONS.

Attachments: Res. No. 820, March 26, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript 

- Stated Meeting  3-26-25, Committee Report 4/1/25, Appearance Cards 

4/1/25, Hearing Transcript 4/1/25, Committee Report 4/10/25, Hearing 

Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda

This Resolution was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Res. No. 820, March 26, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript 

- Stated Meeting  3-26-25, Committee Report 4/1/25, Appearance Cards 

4/1/25, Hearing Transcript 4/1/25, Committee Report 4/10/25, Hearing 

Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda

This Resolution was Approved by Committee

Affirmative: Powers, Adams, Ayala, Brannan, Brewer, Farías, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. 

and Sanchez

9 - 

Absent: Brooks-Powers1 - 

Res 0821-2025 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PATRICIA MARTHONE FOR 

APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR AS A DIRECTOR OF THE NEW 

YORK CITY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS CORPORATION.

Attachments: Res. No. 821, March 26, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript 

- Stated Meeting  3-26-25, Committee Report 4/1/25, Hearing Testimony 

4/1/25, Appearance Cards 4/1/25, Hearing Transcript 4/1/25, Committee 

Report 4/10/25, Hearing Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - Stated Meeting 

Agenda

This Resolution was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Res. No. 821, March 26, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript 

- Stated Meeting  3-26-25, Committee Report 4/1/25, Hearing Testimony 

4/1/25, Appearance Cards 4/1/25, Hearing Transcript 4/1/25, Committee 

Report 4/10/25, Hearing Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - Stated Meeting 

Agenda

This Resolution was Approved by Committee

Affirmative: Powers, Adams, Ayala, Brannan, Brewer, Farías, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. 

and Sanchez

9 - 

Absent: Brooks-Powers1 - 
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M 0117-2025 Communication from the Public Advocate - Submitting the name 

of Leah S. Goodridge as a member of the New York City Planning 

Commission pursuant to §§ 31 and 192(a) of the New York City 

Charter.

Attachments: Appointment Letter, March 26, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing 

Transcript - Stated Meeting  3-26-25, Committee Report 4/1/25, Hearing 

Testimony 4/1/25, Appearance Cards 4/1/25, Hearing Transcript 4/1/25, 

Committee Report 4/10/25, Hearing Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - 

Stated Meeting Agenda

This Communication was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Appointment Letter, March 26, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing 

Transcript - Stated Meeting  3-26-25, Committee Report 4/1/25, Hearing 

Testimony 4/1/25, Appearance Cards 4/1/25, Hearing Transcript 4/1/25, 

Committee Report 4/10/25, Hearing Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - 

Stated Meeting Agenda

A motion was made that this Communication be Approved by Committee with 

Companion Resolution approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: Powers, Adams, Ayala, Brannan, Brewer, Farías, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. 

and Sanchez

9 - 

Absent: Brooks-Powers1 - 

Res 0836-2025 Resolution authorizing the Speaker to take legal action on behalf 

of the Council of the City of New York to defend against the 

Adams Administration’s violation of Sanctuary City Laws and the 

Trump Administration’s attacks on the City of New York.

Attachments: Committee Report, Hearing Transcript, Res. No. 836, April 10, 2025 - 

Stated Meeting Agenda

This Resolution was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm

Attachments: Committee Report, Hearing Transcript, Res. No. 836, April 10, 2025 - 

Stated Meeting Agenda

A motion was made that this Resolution be P-C Item Approved by Comm 

approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: Powers, Adams, Ayala, Brannan, Brewer, Farías, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. 

and Sanchez

9 - 

Absent: Brooks-Powers1 - 
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M 0119-2025 Communication from the New York County Democratic 

Committee recommending the name of Marc Landis to the 

Council regarding his appointment to the office of Commissioner 

of Elections of the Board of Elections pursuant to § 3-204 of the 

New York State Election Law.

Attachments: New York Democratic County Committee Appointment Letter, Committee 

Report 4/10/25, Hearing Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - Stated Meeting 

Agenda

This Communication was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm

Attachments: New York Democratic County Committee Appointment Letter, Committee 

Report 4/10/25, Hearing Transcript 4/10/25, April 10, 2025 - Stated Meeting 

Agenda

A motion was made that this Communication be P-C Item Approved by Committee 

with Companion Resolution approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: Powers, Adams, Ayala, Brannan, Brewer, Farías, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. 

and Sanchez

9 - 

Absent: Brooks-Powers1 - 

T2024-0001 AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY BE NECESSARY
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